RESOLUTION OF AWARD TINTON FALLS LIBRARY MOLD REMEDIATION

WHEREAS, three (3) contractors solicited informal bids and only one (1) was received on Friday, March 10, 2023, for the Tinton Falls Library Mold Remediation Services; and

WHEREAS, PuroClean Restoration Services, 16 South Avenue West, Suite 279, Cranford, NJ 07016 submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of \$42,960 for the above services; and

WHEREAS, Thomas Neff, PE, PP, CME of T & M Associates recommends this purchase; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that PuroClean Restoration Services, 16 South Avenue West, Suite 279, Cranford, NJ 07016 be awarded a contract in the amount of \$42,960 for the Tinton Falls Library Mold

or the Borough of Tinton Falls as	•						
I hereby certify funds are	available from : O	rdinance #22-	1496				
Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financia	Officer						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
		John Manginelli, Council President					
		v 01111 1/1411.g.	,	11 1 100100110			
	BOROUGH (OF TINTON	EALLS CO	IINCII			
	BOROUGH	OF THEFOR	ralls co	ONCIL			
Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain	
Ms. Buckley							
Mrs. Clay							
Dr. Dobrin							
Mr. Nesci							
1,11,1,0001							
Mr. Manginelli	•		•	•			
	<u>CER</u>	TIFICATIO	<u>N</u>				
Mr. Manginelli				lls haraby a	artify the fe	ragaing to	
	Borough Clerk of th	ne Borough of	— f Tinton Fal				

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk